COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

REQUEST TO FILL AN EXISTING VACANCY)	
ON THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF)	CASE NO.
LYON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT)	2007-00200

COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST DATA REQUEST TO JAMES C. CAMPBELL

James C. Campbell, County Judge/Executive of Lyon County, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, is to file with the Commission the original and 8 copies of the following information, with a copy to all parties of record. The information requested herein is due within 15 days of the date of this request. Each copy of the data requested should be placed in a bound volume with each item tabbed. When a number of sheets are required for an item, each sheet should be appropriately indexed, for example, Item 1(a), Sheet 2 of 6. Include with each response the name of the person who will be responsible for responding to questions relating to the information provided. Careful attention should be given to copied material to ensure that it is legible.

Each response shall be under oath or, for representatives of a public or private corporation, a partnership, an association or a governmental agency, be accompanied by a signed certification of the preparer or person supervising the preparation of the response on behalf of the entity that the response is true and accurate to the best of that person's knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Judge Campbell shall make timely amendment to any prior response if he obtains information upon the basis of which he knows that the response was incorrect when made or, though correct when made, is now incorrect in any material respect. For any request to which Judge Campbell fails to furnish all or part of the requested information, Judge Campbell shall provide a written explanation of the specific grounds for his failure to completely and precisely respond.

When the requested information has been previously provided in this proceeding in the requested format, reference may be made to the specific location of that information in responding to this request. When applicable, the requested information shall be provided for total company operations and jurisdictional operations, separately.

- 1. Provide the <u>curriculum vitae</u> of John Rudolph.
- 2. State Mr. Rudolph's date of birth.
- 3. State Mr. Rudolph's current address.
- 4. State whether Mr. Rudolph has been convicted of violating any law (other than minor traffic offenses). If yes, list the conviction, date, and place.
- 5. State whether Mr. Rudolph resides in Lyon County Water District's ("Lyon District") territory, which could be different from residing in Lyon County. Provide copies of Mr. Rudolph's billing statements from Lyon District and proof of payment since January 1, 2006.
 - 6. Describe Mr. Rudolph's educational background.
- 7. Describe Mr. Rudolph's experience in operating or managing a water utility.

-2-

- 8. Describe Mr. Rudolph's experience in managing or operating organizations similar to a water utility.
- 9. List all positions that Mr. Rudolph currently holds with any local, state, or federal governmental entity.
- 10. State whether Mr. Rudolph has ever entered into any contract with Lyon District to provide goods or services. If yes, provide a copy of each contract.
- 11. List all business transactions that Mr. Rudolph has had with Lyon District in a personal or non-official capacity.
- 12. List all courses of water district management training that Mr. Rudolph has attended since January 1, 2002.
- Describe any ethics training Mr. Rudolph has attended since January 1,
 2002 for government/public officials.
- 14. Describe all information Mr. Rudolph considered when making the decision to approve the purchase of real property, described as being located adjacent to Lyon District on Highway 62/641 in Kuttawa, Kentucky, from Mary Lou Hunter in or about January 2004. Additionally, provide written, audio, or video transcripts of the Lyon District meeting(s) in which the purchase of this property was considered, including, but not limited to, the official minutes. This request should also include any data, whether written or otherwise, used to support the purchase price of \$100,000.
- 15. Provide a map of Lyon District's territory and ordinances of the Lyon County Fiscal Court and orders of the Lyon County Judge/Executive that established these territorial boundaries.

- 16. For each member of Lyon District's Board of Commissioners, state his or her name and the date on which his or her term will expire.
- 17. Provide the minutes of the Lyon County Fiscal Court meeting in which Mr. Rudolph's appointment was considered.
- 18. Provide all written, audio, or video transcripts of the Lyon County Fiscal Court meeting in which Mr. Rudolph's appointment was considered and not approved.

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P. O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

DATED June 18, 2007